



April 10, 2019

Robert Gehm Northwestern Energy 600 Market St SW Huron, SD 57350

RE: Ben Wipf service

Dear Mr. Robert Gehm,

Dakota Energy Cooperative agrees to provide single phase electrical service to Ben Wipf's new service located at 1695 15th St NW, Huron, SD. The property is located in the southeast quarter of section 26 of 111 North, Range 62 West of Beadle County South Dakota.

Dakota Energy Cooperative currently has existing electrical infrastructure within 650 feet of the requested new service location. Dakota Energy Cooperative would not request any construction aid to provide electric service, as per our single-phase line extension policy for new homes, from Mr. Ben Wipf.

If your company would be in agreement, as per this consumer's request, to have Dakota Energy Cooperative provide electrical service, please prepare the service territory exception agreement and other supporting documentation to facilitate PUC approval. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this information.

Sincerely,

Chad Felderman

CEO/General Manager

Cc: Ben Wipf